H. PUBLIC HEARINGS

Port St. John Dependent Special District Board Wednesday, July 14, 2021, at 6:00 p.m. Port St. John Library 6500 Carole Avenue, Port St. John, Florida

Local Planning Agency **Monday, July 26, 2021, at 3:00 p.m.** Brevard County Government Center 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building C, First Floor, Viera, Florida

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners **Thursday, August 3, 2021, at 5:00 p.m.** Brevard County Government Center 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building C, First Floor, Viera, Florida

1. An ordinance amending Brevard County Code of Ordinances, Chapter 98, Article IV, Port St. John Dependent Special District, to address review procedures.

PSJ Recommendation: Shropshire/Porter-Hyde - Approved with the addition of Paragraph (6), to include two alternate members. The vote was unanimous. **LPA Recommendation:** Bartcher/Glover - Approved the proposed ordinance with an

additional change to Section 98-104 to add the appointments of two alternates to the Port St. John Dependent Special District Board. The vote was unanimous.

BCC Action: Lober/Zonka - Approved as recommended. The vote was unanimous, with Commissioner Tobia absent.

PUBLIC COMMENT